

UK Anti-Doping Trafalgar House 1 Bedford Park Croydon CR0 2AQ

T: +44 (0) 20 7842 3450 E: ukad@ukad.org.uk

Official

Ref: FOI-313

Sent via email only:

17 June 2021

Dear

- Thank you for your email of 14 June 2021 in which you requested information from UK Anti-Doping ('UKAD') under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.
- 2. For ease of reference, the information you requested is repeated below in italics. UKAD's response is in bold.
 - 1. Please advise what technologies (including version) you use for:

	Name of technology	Version used
HR	Select HR	3.3
Payroll	Select Pay	2021r1.1
	Basic PAYE Tools	21.0.21070.203
L&D	Express E-Learning	4.30.8
Finance	Focal Point	5.00.00.00
	Dimensions	2.51b
	Asset Manager	7.1.00
	AOI	5.16.6
		3.10.01
	ADM Launcher	
Procurement	Focal Point	5.00.00.00
Contact Centre	N/A	N/A



2. Please advise if any of the following services are outsourced to third parties, and if so, when does the contract end?

	Outsourced?	If so, name of organisation outsourced to	Contract end date
HR	No	N/A	N/A
Payroll	No	N/A	N/A
L&D	No	N/A	N/A
Finance	No	N/A	N/A
Procurement	No	N/A	N/A
Contact Centre	No	N/A	N/A

Conclusion

- 3. If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of this response and should be addressed via email to foi@ukad.org.uk. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any further communications.
- 4. If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

UK Anti-Doping

W. Anti-Doping